Send Tax Notice To: Harbar Construction Company, Inc. 5502 Caldwell Mill Road Birmingham, Alabama 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA)				
)				
SHELBY COUNTY) STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED				
	e undersi	igned Bear	ver Creek Pi	reserve LLP, an
Alabams limited liability partnership (the "Grantor"), in hand paid by Harbar Construction Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Grantee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto the Grantee the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama:				
See Legal Description on attached Exhibit "A			,,	
Subject to:				
Subject to.				
1. Ad valorem taxes for the year beginning October 1, 2000; and				
2. Easements, restrictions, and rights of way to record.				
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor had duly executed this deed on this 12 day of May 2001				
	DWAT	лев свеч	er morer	DS/W F T D
	By:	VER CREEK PRESERVE LLP Harbar Construction Company, Inc.		
	•	Ity Massing Particular		
	By:	The	VACO	Dunidant
		Its:	VECE	President
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County is	n said sta	te, hereby	certify that	
Denney Barrow , whose name as Vice President of Harbar Construction Company,				
Inc., a corporation, the Managing Partner of Beaver Creek Preserve LLP, an Alabama limited liability partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being				
informed of the contents of such instrument, he, as such officer of such Managing Partner and with full authority,				
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability partnership.				
Given under my hand and official seal this 12 day of	May	Jus		01_/
		711.1		1/1/2

06/14/2001-24407 09:32 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

My Commission Expires:_

My Commission Expires

January 23, 2002

002 CJ1 14.50

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of Lot 70, Beaver Creek Preserve Third Sector as recorded in Map Volume 27, Page 91, in the Office of the Judge of Probate; Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an existing iron rebar, being the locally accepted Northeast corner of said Northeast corner of said Lot 70, run in a Southerly direction, along the East line of said Lot 70, for a distance of 97.0 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot; thence turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees and run in a Westerly direction, along the South line of said Lot 70, for a distance of 6.33 feet, to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the right of 96 degrees 14 minutes 45 seconds and run in a Northerly direction for a distance 37.57 feet to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the left of 4 degrees 05 minutes 29 seconds and run in a Northerly direction for a distance of 59.70 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Inst # 2001-24407

06/14/2001-24407 09:32 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

002 CJ1 14.50